
pri ntableBidNoticeAbstract htps : //notices. phil geps. gov. ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/Pri ntabl eB

Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Area of Delivery

10800864

MUNICIPALITY OF ALAMADA, COTABATO

24-04-362 Purchase of Fuels, Oil and Lubrlcants for the maintenance of LGU equlprnents,
Alamada, Cotabato

Cotabato

Desc.iption

Republlc of the Philippines
Region XU
Province of Cotabato
Municipality of Alamada

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITIEE (BAC)

INVrTATION TO BID FOR: 24-04-362 Purchase of Fuels, Oll and Lubrlcants for the malntenance of LGU equipments,
Alamada, Cotabato

1. The Local Government Unit of Alamada, through the 8751 -5-02-03-090 lntends to apply the sum of P 399,980.00
being the ABC to payments under the contract for 24-04-362 Purchase of Fuels, Oil and Lubricants ior the
maintenance of LGU equipments, Alamada, Cotabato

2. Blds recelved ln excess of the ABC shall be automatlcally rejected at bid opening,

3. The Locrl Government Unit of Alamada nolv invites bids for the above Procurement Project. Delivery of the Goods
is required by 40 days. Bidders should have completed, wlthln 2 years from the date of submlssion and receipt of
bids, a ootract similar to the Project. The descriptlon of an eligible bidder is contalned in the Bldding Documents,
particularly, ln Section II (Instructlons to Bidders).

4. Bldding lylll be conducted through open competltive biddlng procedures using a non-discretlonary 'pass/fail"
criterlon as speclfled in the 2015 revlsed Implementing Rules and Regulatlons (lRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.

Biddlng is open to all interested bidders, whether local or forelgn, subject to the conditions for eligibllity provided in
the 20L6 revlsed IRR of RA No. 9184.

5. Prospective Bidders may obtaln further informatlon from Local Government Unit of Alamada and inspect the
Bidding Documents at the address given below during Mondays to Frtdays 9:00am to 4:00pm.
6. A complete set of Bidding Doorments may be acquired by interested Bidders on Apttl 29, 2024 to May 7, 2024
from the given address and webslte(s) below and upon payment of the appllcable fue for the Bldding Documents,
pursuant to the latest Guidelines lssued by the GPPB, in the amount of P 400.00, The Procuring Entlty shall allow the
bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees thru cash.

7. The Local Government Unit of Alamada will hold a no pre-bld confurence.

p

Reference l{umber

Procuring Entity

Title

Status ActiYe

Associated Components 1

Bid supplements 0

0Document R€quast List

Date Published 29104/2024

Last Updated / Time 29/04/2024 O0tOO AM

24-04-362

Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Publlc Bidding

Goods

Fuels/Fuel Additives &
Lubrlcants & Anti Corrosive

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC
CASTRO
BUDGET OFFICER IIII BAC
SECREIARIAT
Brgy. Kltaorbong, Alamada,
Cotabato
Alamada
Cotabato
Phlllppines 9413
63-936-2142269

Contact Personl

PHP 399,980.00

40 Day/s

zobaidapelandoc@gmail,com

Solicitltion l{umber:

Trado Agrecmer*l

Procurement llode:

cla33ification:

Category!

Approved Budget tor
the Contract:

Delivery Perlod:

Clicnt Agency:

closing Date / Time 07lO5l2O24 IOtOO AM

:t Pidr ,!.t,99.d!ly. *.:ir^"9-b] Ilg q19 sT.Ttull"l lh.ugh (t) manual submission at the offlce address indtcated

ffi
fnlippine Covernment Elcctroni( Ptoct,tfiffru

Ii.!?TIEItrEtrEITTT'
aI IGEPS



printableBidNoticeAbstract htps : //notices. phil geps. gov ph/GEP SNONPILOT/Tender/Printabl eB

10. Bid opening shall be on lJlay 7, 2024 at 10:00am at the given address below. Blds wlll be opened in the presence
of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend the activlty.

11. [Insert such other necessary information deemed relevant by the Procuring Entity such as the use of a back-up
data or cloud storage for large flles uploaded for online bid submissionsl - NOT AVAILABLE

12, The Local Government Unit of Alamada reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding,
or not award the contract at any tame prior to contract award in accordance with Sections3s,6 and 41 of the 2016
revlsed IRR of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liabllity to the affected bidder or bldders.

13. For further information, please refer to:

IGNACiO V. DE GUZMAN, ]R., MPA, REA
Municlpal Assessor/ BAC Head Secretariat
Omce of the Bids and Awads Committee
09204929937 / 091.597 4Ot7 3
zobaidapela ndoc@gmail.com

14. You may visit the following websltesi
For downloading of Bidding Doclrments: vislt PhiIGEPS

Apdl 24, 2024

NOU S. DOROMAL, MPA
Municlpal Budget Officer
BAC Chairperson
09496000400
Lin€ ltem3

Item o, Product/Servico Namc Quantity UOM

1

Description
tuels, oll, and
lubricants

1 Lot

Budget (PHP)

399,980.00

Created by

Dsta created

24-04-362 Purchase of Fuels, Oil and
Lubricants fo

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC CASTRO

2A/O412024

The PhIIGEPS team ls not responslble for any typographical erro6 or mlsiniormatlon presented in the system. PhIIGEPS
only displays informatlon provided for by its cllents, and any queries regardlng the postlngs should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

@ 2004-2024 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved. Hetp I Contact Us I Sitemap


